

Disaster Management Department- Deputation of Dr. Raveendran S, GIS Specialist, Risk Lab and Smt. Amrutha A.S, GIS Technician, Risk Lab, KSDMA to attend the Regional Training 'Geospatial Technology for Disaster Management' programme, at Bengaluru, Karnataka -Sanctioned -Orders Issued.

DISASTER MANAGEMENT (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.854/2024/DMD Dated 22-11-2024, Thiruvananthapuram

Read: 1) Letter dated 25.10.2024 from Sri. Ramachandra Hebbar, General Manager & Sci/Eng"G", RRSC-South, NRSC, ISRO
2) Letter No. MTO VIII/312/2024/SDMA-KSDMA dated 13.11.2024 from Member Secretary, KSDMA

<u>ORDER</u>

Sanction is accorded to Dr. Raveendran S, GIS Specialist, Risk Lab and Smt. Amrutha A.S, GIS Technician, Risk Lab, KSDMA to attend the 5-day Regional Training programme on 'Geospatial Technology for Disaster Management' during 25th- 29th November 2024, at Bengaluru, Karnataka.

Their TA/DA for the journey to Bengaluru and back by eligible means of travel, is also sanctioned, as per existing terms and conditions. The expenses in this regard shall be met from the Plan Fund of KSDMA.

(By order of the Governor) ANURADHA K C ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

Commissioner, Disaster Management Member Secretary, KSDMA Incumbents concerned (Through Member Secretary, KSDMA) The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Tvm The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Tvm Web & New Media, I& PRD Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer